
SENATOR LYNDON B. JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY Day Wednesday 

The Senato r bega n his day at (place) 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

Time 

8:45a 
8:55a 

9:00a 
9:30a 

9:45a 
10:30a 
11:15a 
12:00n 
12:15p 
2:30p 
3:30p 
4:15p 
4:30p 
6:30p 
7:00p 

9:00p 
9:45p 

Telephone 
f o r t 

Lo LD 

f 

t 

Baker Hotel, Dallas Date  Novembe r 11 , 1959 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Sen Earle Clement s 
Charlie Murray , Wash , D . C . -- re: Joh n Mahan' s announcin g hi s candidacy fo r 

Sen Murray' s Senat e sea t 
Speaker Rayburn , Bonha m -- re: Se n Clements an d Bobby coming t o see him today 
To Southland Lif e Bld g heliopor t vi a car (Be n Wooten loane d th e Senator hi s car 

and driver) wit h Cliff , M M 
To Decatur - - se e travel activit y 
Principal speake r a t dedication o f National Guar d Armory -- see tape recordin g 
To Southland Lif e Bld g helioport , Dalla s -- se e travel activit y 
To Adolphus Hote l via Mr. Wooten' s ca r wit h Cliff , M M 
Addressed Dalla s Downtow n Rotary Clu b at Adolphus Hote l 
To Neiman-Marcus fo r shoppin g 
Back t o Baker Hote l suit e and  saw Hank Moo n and W. C . McComa s 
To Southland Lif e heliopor t vi a Bob Clark's ca r wit h Mr. Clark , MM , an d Clif f 
To Stephenville -- se e travel activit y 
To Mote l t o freshen u p with Bra d Thompson , MM , Mr . Burleson , Clif f 
Addressed Stephenvill e Kiwani s Clu b Farm &  City Banque t -- there i s a  partial tap e 

on this . 
To LBJ Ranch -- se e travel activit y 
Mrs. Johnso n an d Woody arrived fro m Austi n 

Expenditure 

Code 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 



TELEPHONE CODE: f 
t 
Lo 
LD 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

- from 
- to 
- Local 
- Long Distance 

CP - Commercial Plane 

R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

5. 9:45a 

13 

16 

7. 11:15a 

4: 30P 

9:00p 

Southland Life  Bldg 
helioport, Dalla s 

Bell helicopte r MM,  Cliff  Carte r 
flown b y Joe 
Mashman 

Decatur Natl 
Guard Armory 

10:30a 

Decatur Natl  Guard 
Armory 

Southland Life  helio-
port 

Stephenville airport 

Bell helicopter 

75 D 

MM, Cliff,  Joe  Mash-
man wa s pilot 

MM, Cliff,  Joe  Mash-
man, pilot 

Cliff, MM,  Bobb y 
Baker, Sen  Clements 

Southland Life 
helioport, Dallas 

Stephenville 
airport 

LBJ Ranch 

12:00n 

5:30p 

9:30p 

landed right  at 
the sit e of  the 
Natl Guard  armory 
for it s dedication . 
Met by  Cong . Ikard, 
Mayor Woodward , 
Larry Blackmo n & 
a crowd  o f local 
citizens 

met by  Ben 
Carpenter 

met by  Cong  &  Mrs 
Burleson, Brad 
Thompson, Rufus 
Higgs, Betty  Fors-
ling (there  for  Life 

magazine) and  other 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


