Day Wednesday _____

The Senator began his day at (place) Baker Hotel, Dallas

Date November 11, 1959

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*		
		Lo	LD		Code	
1	8:45a			Sen Earle Clements	41	
2	8:55a		f	Charlie Murray, Wash, D. C re John Mahan's announcing his candidacy for Sen Murray's Senate seat		
3	9:00a		t	Speaker Rayburn, Bonham re Sen Clements and Bobby coming to see him today		
4	9:30a			To Southland Life Bldg heliaport via car (Ben Wooten loaned the Senator his car and driver) with Cliff, MM		
5	9:45a			To Decatur see travel activity	1	
6	10:30a]]	Principal speaker at dedication of National Guard Armory see tape recording		
7	11:15a			To Southland Life Bldg heliaport, Dallas see travel activity		
8	12:00n			To Adolphus Hotel via Mr. Wobten's car with Cliff, MM		
9	12:15p			Addressed Dallas Downtown Rotary Club at Adolphus Hotel		
10	2:30p			To Neiman-Marcus for shopping	- ' '	
11	3:30p		1	Back to Baker Hotel suite and saw Hank Moon and W. C. McComas		
12	4: 15p			To Southland Life heliaport via Bob Clark's car with Mr. Clark, MM, and Cliff		
13	4:30p			To Stephenville see travel activity		
14	6:30p			To Motel to freshen up with Brad Thompson, MM, Mr. Burleson, Cliff		
15	7:00p			Addressed Stephenville Kiwanis Club Farm & City Banquet there is a partial tape on this.		
16	9:00p		İ	To LBJ Ranch see travel activity		
17	9:45p			Mrs. Johnson and Woody arrived from Austin		
j						

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVET, ACTIVITY

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY										
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**				
5	9:45a	Southland Life Bldg heliaport, Dallas	Bell helicopte flown by Joe Mashman	: MM, Cliff Carter	Decatur Natl Guard Armory		landed right at the site of the Natl Guard armory for its dedication. Met by Cong. Ikard, Mayor Woodward, Larry Blackmon & a crowd of local citizens				
7	11:15a	Decatur Natl Guard Armory	Bell helicopter	MM, Cliff, Joe Mash- man was pilot	Southland Life heliaport, Dallas	12:00n	met by Ben Carpenter				
13	4:30p	Southland Life helia- port		MM, Cliff, Joe Mash- man, pilot	Stephenville airport	5:30p	met by Cong & Mrs Burleson, Brad Thompson, Rufus Higgs, Betty Fors- ling (there for Life magazine) and other				
16	9:00p	Stephenville airport	75 D	Cliff, MM, Bobby Baker, Sen Clements	LBJ Ranch	9:30p					

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.